ISSN 0975 - 6825

THE INDIAN
JOURNAL
OF

BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

Chief Editor :
Prof. J. K. Sharma

Editor :
Dr. M.L. Vasita

Department of Business Administration

Faculty of Commerce and Management Studies . &

Jaswant Campus, Jai Narain Vyas University, Jod 1oLl
website : www.busadmjnvu.org i
e-mail : hod@busadmjnvu.org




ISSN 0975 - 6825
THE INDIAN JOURNAL
OF
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Vol. 8
2012
Editorial Advisory Committee

Professor B.S. Sharma (Delhi), Professor P.N. Saxena (Jodhpur),
Professor Navin Mathur (Jaipur), Professor Rajiv Upadhyaya
(Jaipur), Professor Satya Prakash Kaushik (Agra), Professor R.K.
Mishra (Hyderabad), Professor P.K. Sharma (Kota), Professor
Karunesh Saxena (Udaipur), Professor S.C. Sharma (Oman),
Professor T.N. Mathur (Jaipur).

EDITORIAL BOARD
Chief Editor:
Prof. J.K. Sharma
Editor:

Dr. M.L. Vasita

Members:
Prof. R.C.S. Rajpurohit
Prof, Rajan Handa
Dr. M.S. Gupta

Department of Business Administration, Faculty of Commerce and
Management Studies, Jaswant Campus, Jai Narain Vyas
University, Jodhpur.

Website : www.busadmjnvu.org
Emall : hod@busadmjnvu.org



10.

11.

12

Dr. Farooq Ahmad Khan
Showkat Hussain Gani

Dr. Kapil Dev
Dr. Gauri Dhingra

Dr. Anil Mehta
Smita Sharma

Prof. R.C.S. Rajpurohit
Dr. Birender Singh

Dr. Poonam Madan
Dr. Sachin Gupta

Biru Singh Rathore

R. Rajinikanth
C. Magesh
Dr. K. Ananda Natarajan

Rekha Mehta

Dr. Manju Baghmar
Dr. Bhawna Parmar

Dr. Pradeep Kumar
Sharma

Dr. Ashutosh Muduli
Ruchika Sharma

Dr. Pushpkant Shakdwipee

Sourabh Khanna

THE INDIAN JOURNAL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

INDEX

Job Stress : A Study on
Private and Public Sector Bank

Employees in Kashmir (India) 1-13

Human Resource Policies and
Practices: A Comparative Analysis
of Domestic and Multinational

Software Companies 14-22
Consumer Brand Perception:

Some Evidence from Apparel
Consumers 23-31
e- Recruiting Research Using

Grounded Theory 32-41
Corporate Social Responsibility:

A Strategic Tool for Sustainable

Growth 42-49
CRM in Insurance: Some

Precedence 50-55

Role of Social Support in the
Directions of Work Family Conflicts
among Police Personnel 56-67

Causality Between Saving Capital
Formation and Economic Growth

in India 68-77

Green Finance : Current Trends
and Future Opportunities in India 78-88

Evaluation of e-Business in

Today's World 89-100
Work Culture of Private Sector
Banks in India 101-115

Implementation of Ecotaxation:

An Effectual Fiscal Measure to
Promote Ecological and Sustainable
Activities through Economic

Incentives 116-123



13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

} 19.

20.

21..

Dr. Sunita Mehla
Dr. Hanuman Prasad

Prof. Kiran M. Rege
Dr. S.B. Singh

Naveen Kumar Sharma

Dr. Ashish P. Vora

Dr. Zafar Ahmad Sultan

Dr. Kranti Singh

Dr. (Mrs.) Asha Sharma
Dr. D.S. Kheechee

Dr. Sandeep Ojha

Ratish Modi

Investors' Protection and
Education in India

Overview of Public Sector
Reforms in India

Customer Perception and

Satisfaction in Banking Sector:

An Empirical Assessment in

Rajasthan

Impact of Selected Banking
System on Small Scale
Industries of Gujarat

Trend of India's Import:
An Analysis of Post-Reform

Period

Developing Trends for Human

Resource Management:
A Case Study of TATA Motors

Entrepreneurship,
Intrapreneurship and
Business Growth

Entrepreneurial Leadership
within Management Success:
A New Paradigm

Book Review

124-133

134-142

143-154

155-170

171-183

184-189

190-200

201-211
212-213



10.

1.

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

17,

THE INDIAN JOURNAL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Our Contributors

Dr. Farooq Ahmad Khan
Dr. Kapil Dev
Dr. Gauri Dhingra

Showkat Hussain Gani

Prof. R.C.S. Rajpurohit

Dr. Anil Mehta

Dr. Manju Baghmar
Smita Sharma
Dr. Pushpkant Shakdwipee

Naveen Kumar Sharma

Dr. Ashish P. Vora

Dr. Birender Singh
Sourabh Khanna

Dr. Zafar Ahmad Sultan

Dr. Poonam Madan

R. Rajinikanth

Dr. D.S. Kheechee

Associate professor, The Businegg
School, University of Kashmir.

Head, Post Graduate Dept. of Businegg
Mgt. JDB Govt. Girls College, Kota.
Assistant Professor, Indira College of
Commerce & Science, Poona.

Research Scholar, The Business Schoo
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal,
Srinagar (J&K), India.

Dean, Faculty of Comm. and Mgt.
Studies, J.N.V.U. Jodhpur.

Professor, Department of Business
Administration, University of Rajasthan,
Jaipur.

Associate Professor, Dept. of Business
Adm., UCCMS, MLSU, Udaipur, (Raj.).
Assistant Professor, Subodh Institute of
Management and Career Studies, Jaipur
Associate Professor, Pacific Institute of
Management, Udaipur.

Assistant Professor, Department of Mgt.
and Technology Govt. Engineering
College, Bikaner.

Assistant Professor in Economics, C z
Patel College of Bus. and Magt., Vallabh
Vidyanagar, Dist. Anand, Gujarat.
Principal, H.K. Hi-Tech. College of
Commerce & Science, Jodhpur.
Assistant Professor, Pacific Business
School, Udaipur.

Lecturer, P.G. Dept. of Economics, L.S.
College, Muzaffarpur, B.R.A. Bihar
University, Muzaffarpur.

Head, Department of Managé
Studies, The IS University, Jaipur.
Assistant Professor, Department
Business Administration, Annam
University, Tamilnadu.

Associate Professor, Department ?Jf
Business, Finance & Economics,
Jodhpur.

ment

of
alai



18.

19.

20.

-y

22,

23,

24.

25,

26.

27,

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Kiran M. Rege

Dr. Hanuman Prasad

Dr. Sunita Mehla

Dr. Ashutosh Muduli

Ruchika Sharma

Dr. K. Ananda Natarajan

Rekha Mehta

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma

Biru Singh Rathore

Dr. Sandeep Ojha

Dr. S.B. Singh

Dr. Kranti Singh
Dr. Bhawna Parmar
Dr. Sachin Gupta

C.Magesh

Dr. Asha Sharma

Ratish Modi

Professor, Acharya Marathe College,
Chembur, Mumbai.
Associate Professor, Faculty of Mgt.
Studies, Mohanlal Sukhadia University,
Udaipur.
Associate Professor, Dept. of Business
Management, CCS Haryana Agricultural
University, Hisar (Haryana), India.
Associate Professor, School of
Petroleum Management, Pandit Deen
Dayal Petroleum University, Gandhi
Nagar, Gujarat.
Guest Faculty, Department of Magt.
Studies, J.N.V. University, Jodhpur
Assistant Professor, Dept. of Business
Administration, Annamalai University,
Tamilnadu.
Associate Professor, Department of
Econemics, J.N.V. University, Jodhpur.
Assistant Professor, Dept. of Business
Administration, University of Rajasthan,
Jaipur.
Associate Professor, Department of
Business Administration, University of
Rajasthan, Jaipur.
Senior Faculty Member, Applied
Sciences, Sulalah, Ministry of Higher
Education, Sultanate of Oman.
Professor, Department of Accounting,
Faculty of Commerce & Management
Studies, J.N.V.University, Jodhpur.
Assistant professor, N.S.C.B. Govt. P.G.
College, Aliganj, Lucknow.
Assistant Professor, Alard Institute of
Management Sciences, Pune.
Assistant Professor, Department of Mgt.
Studies, The 1IS University, Jaipur.
Assistant Professor, Dept. of Business
Administration, Annamalai University,
Tamilnadu.
Assistant Professor, Department of
Management, Aravali Institute of
Management, Jodhpur. -
earch Scholar, Dept. of Business
Eg:‘linistration. Faculty of Commerce &
Mgt. Studies, JNVU, Jodhpur.



